for Flood alert in force now Hundred Foot Washes

Flooding is possible - be prepared

This information is correct as of 4pm on 23rd January 2018. The causeway at Sutton Gault has approximately 15cm centimetres of water on the road. There are currently no issues on Earith or Welney Causeway. Due to the uneven surface of the roads, water may be deeper in places. This message has been issued due to the heavy rain experienced on Sunday 21st January. Locations most at risk are Hundred Foot Washes, also known as the Ouse Washes, including the causeways at Earith, Sutton Gault and Welney. The Environment Agency are monitoring river levels and have staff in the field checking for and clearing blockages.

This information was last updated at

Could this information be better? Tell us how to improve it.

You're missing out. A map should be visible here.
Javascript must be enabled.

Use of Internet Explorer requires version 9 or later to access maps.

Search for other warnings or alerts


Share this page